
                           Placement in R/O GC Rampur Bushahr 

                      Placement No. of Students get  benefited 

S. No. Department No. of students get 
placed 

1 B.voc (H&T) 16 
2 B.voc(RM) 9 
3 B.voc(RM) 6 
4 B.voc (H&T) 16 
Total 47 

 

 

 

 



 

 

       Placement Detail(2024,25) 

S.No. Page no. Name DOA Place Annual Package 

1 07 Alisha 04/052024 IBIS stylus Goa 244884 

2 09 Angel  06/05/2024 ELYSIUM 164712 

3 12 Anisha 20/05/2024 Fortune Park Airport Road  

4 14 Anjali 08/04/2024 Cygnett Style Ganga  

5 18 Aryan 14/04/2024 The Fern  184428 

6 21 Diksha  8/04/2024 Cygnett Style Ganga 144000 

7 26 Muskan 06/05/2024 ELYSIUM 165712 

8 30 Nitesh Kumar 04/04/2024 Cygnett Style Ganga 144000 

9 32 Pallavi 05/10/2024 Cygnett Style Ganga 144000 

10 33 Rahul Bisht 09/10/2024 Cygnett Style Ganga 144000 

11 35 Renuka 06/05/2024 ELYSIUM 164712 

12 39 sunaina 20/05/2024 Fortune Park Airport Road  

13 40 Sunita 06/05/2024 ELYSIUM 164712 

14 - Madhu 08/04/2024 Club Mahindra 156000 

15 - Sunaina Negi 07/04/2025 Club Mahindra 177120 

16 - Lakshay 15/07/2024 Fair field by Marriot 202752 

 

 

      

 

 

 

 

S.No. Page no. Name DOA Place Annual Package 

1 44 Tek Chand 03/05/2025 Achrol Jaipur 224167 

2 47 Manish 01/06/2025 Ramada Kasauli 150000 

3 49 Neeraj Dingtu 19/04/2025 The Fern 133560 

4 52 Chander 27/04/2025 Mahindra Holidays 199203 

5 55 Ruchi 27/04/2025 Mahindra Holidays 199203 

6 57 Sushma 27/04/2025 Mahindra Holidays 199203 

7 59 Shain 01/06/2025 The Oberoi Amarvilas 252720 

8 61 Swansh 20/06/2025 Trident Jaipur 264757 

9 63 Anuradha 01/07/2025 Ramada Zirakhpur 162000 

10 65 Praveena  22/03/2025 Mahindra Holidays 187050 

11 67 Shrutika 11/04/2025 Mahindra Holidays 187050 

12 68 Sushma 11/04/2025 Westin Pushkar Resort 180000 

13 70 Piyush  28/04/2025 Mahindra Holidays 199203 

14 72 Shalini 01/05/2025 Lemon Tree 191868 

15 78 Sujal 01/05/2025 Lemon Tree 191868 

16 84 Varsha 28/04/2025 Mahindra Holidays 199203 
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07-May-2025 

TEKCHAND 
PASHGAON WARD NO. 3 

GANVI TEC 

RAMPUR, SHIMLA (H.P) 

@@PermanentAddressLine2@@ 

Dear TEKCHAND, 

We take great pleasure in inviting you to be a part of Mahindra Holidays. 

We are pleased to confirm that we would like to appoint you as Associate – F&B Service in Grade S4. Your 

initial place of posting will be Achrol, Jaipur, and you will report to GANPAT LAL YADAV – 00049693. 

Your appointment will commence from 03-May-2025. The terms and conditions of your employment shall be as 

under: 

1. Your Annual Cost-to-Company will be Rs. 2,24,167 per annum. A detailed break-up of your 

emoluments/allowances is provided in the attached Annexure. 

2. Gratuity, Provident Fund, Superannuation and Medical Benefits, for self and family, will be paid as per 

the rules of the Company or statutory guidelines in force. 

3. The age of Superannuation will be fifty-eight years. Based on the copy of your Aadhar Card / PAN Card, 

we have recorded your date of birth as 06-Oct-2004. 

4. You are liable to be posted for service at the Management’s discretion to any of the Company's 

establishments/departments/divisions anywhere in India/Overseas, as also the Associate Companies and 

subsidiary Companies of Mahindra Holidays & Resorts India Limited. 

5. You shall be on probation for a minimum period of 6 months, which may be further extended for a 

period of 3 months. 

a. Your performance shall be reviewed by your Reporting Manager during probation and if your 

performance is found satisfactory, you shall be confirmed in writing. 

b. Company leave policy is subject to change from time to time and the same will be applicable to you. 

c. During probation, your services are terminable by the Company by giving Fifteen days’ notice or 

basic salary in lieu thereof. Similarly, should you wish to leave the services of the Company, you shall 

give the Company Fifteen days’ notice in writing. 

6. During your employment with the Company, after confirmation, the Company will be entitled to 

terminate your services without assigning any reason by giving you One month’s notice in writing or 

One month’s salary in lieu thereof. In the event of you desiring to leave the services of the Company, you 

shall give the Company One month’s notice in writing or One month’s salary in lieu thereof, your salary 

including allowances for one month, or pro-rated for the period by which your notice falls short of one 

month. 

7. The Company reserves the right to terminate your services immediately, with or without notice and 

without any compensation, in cases involving misconduct (willful, intentional or otherwise), moral 

turpitude, gross insubordination, unauthorized disclosure or misuse of Company’s confidential 

information, intoxication, illegal drug abuse or unauthorized absence in excess of the Company leave 

policy, etc. 

8. So long as you are in the employment of the Company, you will, at all times, observe secrecy and 

confidentiality and will not divulge or leave the organization within two years of joining. 

9. Your appointment is subject to you being declared medically fit upon completion of pre-employment 

medical check at Company-approved medical centres, failing which this offer will stand withdrawn / your 

services terminated. 



MAHINDRA HOTELS AND RESIDENCES INDIALIMITED 

REGISTERED OFFICE:“MAHINDRATOWERS”2NDFLOOR,NO.17/18 PATULLOS ROAD, CHENNAI 

– 600 002 

PH:044–35041000FAX:044–35047778 

 CIN:U55101TN2007PLC063285  

 

10. You are requested to submit the following documents along with originals, which shall be returned after 

verification: 

 

11. a. Release letter from your current employer 

b. Proof of prior work experience 

c. Proof of Date of Birth (School Leaving Certificate / Passport) 

d. Certificates supporting academic and professional qualifications 

e. Two passport-size photographs 

f. Copy of your PAN Card & Aadhar Card 

g. Any other document as specified to you 

12. You hereby authorize the Company to conduct a background check to verify your credentials as declared 

by you during your selection, including educational background, employment history, date of birth, proof 

of residence, etc. If any inaccuracies are found in the credentials provided by you, your services will be 

terminated immediately without notice and without any compensation in lieu thereof. 

13. Your appointment is subject to the rules, regulations and policies made by the Company as in force at 

present or as may be amended, altered, modified or extended from time to time. 

Please return the duplicate of this letter, duly signed, in token of your acceptance of the above-mentioned terms 

and conditions of employment, having read the attached Code of Corporate Governance. On joining, you will 

abide by its prescriptive principles. 

We wish you a long and fruitful career with us. 

Yours sincerely, 

For Mahindra Holidays & Resorts India Limited 

Yatish Kulkarni 
General Manager – Human Resources 

Date: ____________  Accepted: ____________ 
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Annexure 

 

 

Mr. TEKCHAND 

Associate - F&B Service, Achrol Jaipur 

 

 

PayComponent MonthlyAmount AnnualAmount 

Guaranteed 
  

Gross CTC 18,680 2,24,167 

Basic Salary 7,500 90,000 

Special Allowance 8,499 1,01,995 

Employer PF 1,800 21,600 

Employer ESIC 520 6,240 

Gratuity 361 4,332 

Total Guaranteed 18,680 2,24,167 

TotalCTC 18,680 2,24,167 

 

 

Note: Please note that your salary details are strictly confidential. Sharing this information with anyone is a 

violation. If found violating, this may attract strict disciplinary action. 

Mobile Related Benefits – This benefit is applicable grade-wise as per the Company policy. 

Insurance Benefits – This benefit is applicable grade-wise as per the Company policy. 

For Mahindra Holidays & Resorts India Limited 

If you’d like, I can also standardize the capitalization or make it more formal HR/legal style. 

 

Yatish Kulkarni 

 



 

 

 
 

Manish Panday <mp6497688@gmail.com> Mon, May 26, 2025 at 8:56 PM 

To: Vikram Sharma <vikramsharma.bvocgdcrampur@gmail.com> 

 

 
----------Forwardedmessage--------- 

From: Aryan Sharma <hr@ramadakasauli.com> 

Date: Mon, 26 May 2025, 6:51 pm 

Subject:Letterofintent 

To:<mp6497688@gmail.com>Cc: 

<bvocgdcrampur@gmail.com> 

 

 

 

Dear Mr. Manish, 

Greetings from Ramada by Wyndham Kasauli!!! 

In reference to your interview for the position of Guest Room Attendant in the Housekeeping Department at 

Ramada by Wyndham Kasauli, we are pleased to offer you the position. Your monthly Gross Salary will be Rs. 

12,500/-. 

Your date of joining is 01st June 2025, and you need to report to Human Resources by 10:00 hrs, with the 

following documents in original and one photocopy of each: 

1. Last company experience letter 

2. If worked in more than one organization – Previous Company’s Experience Letter 

3. Educational documents 

4. Six colour passport-size photographs 

5. ID proof & address proof 

6. PF UAN No. & ESIC No. of the last organization 

7. Police Clearance Certificate 

8. Cancelled cheque of personal bank account 

The employment offered to you herein is subject to due verification by us of your credentials and requisite 

background checks. Should an adverse finding emerge from said checks and/or verification, the offer to you 

herein shall stand withdrawn with immediate effect. Additionally, please note that your appointment would be 

strictly subject to you successfully clearing the requisite medical tests. 

Should you require any further assistance, please feel free to contact the undersigned. 

Stay safe and healthy!!! 

Best regards, 

Aryan Sharma 
Human Resource Executive 

Ramada Sanawar, Kasauli, Himachal Pradesh – 173204 

Mob: +91-8580606749 

Tel: +91 1792 261099 / 261098 

Email: hr@ramadakasauli.com 

mailto:mp6497688@gmail.com
mailto:vikramsharma.bvocgdcrampur@gmail.com
mailto:hr@ramadakasauli.com
mailto:mp6497688@gmail.com
mailto:bvocgdcrampur@gmail.com


 

 

 

 

DearVikram, 

 

 

 

KindlyfindtheattachmentofMr.Manishletterofintent. 

 

 

 
Shouldyourequireanyfurtherassistance,pleasefeelfreetocontacttheundersigned 

 
 

 
Staysafeandhealthy!!! 

 
BestRegards, 

 

 

 

AryanSharma 

 

HumanResourceExecutive 

 

Ramada Sanawar, Kasauli, Himachal Pradesh-173204 

Mob.+91-8580606749,Tel:-+911792-261099/261098 

Email:hr@ramadakasauli.com

mailto:hr@ramadakasauli.com
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FW:OfferLetter-Mr.Chander 

1message 

VikramSharma<vikramsharma.bvocgdcrampur@gmail.com> 

 
 

Manoj Pandya <Manoj.Pandya@mahindraholidays.com> Sat,Apr 19, 2025 at 10:59AM 

To: "chanderkumar2004arun@gmail.com"<chanderkumar2004arun@gmail.com> 

Cc:SudhanshMadhwani<Sudhansh.Madhwani661@mahindraholidays.com>,ManojYadav 

<Manoj.Yadav624@mahindraholidays.com>,VikramSharma<vikramsharma.bvocgdcrampur@gmail.com> 

 

 

Dear Mr. Chander, 

Greetings and Congratulations! 

We take great pleasure in inviting you to be an integral part of Mahindra Holidays! 

This has reference to your application and subsequent discussions held regarding a placement in our 

organization. We are pleased to confirm that we would like to offer you the position of Commis III, Grade S4, 

in F&B Production. 

As discussed, your annual Cost to Company will be as mutually agreed upon, Rs. 1,99,203/- (Rupees One Lakh 

Ninety-Nine Thousand Two Hundred Three Only). You are required to join on or before April 27, 2025, at 

Club Mahindra, Udaipur. The detailed salary break-up shall be shared with you on your date of joining. 

This offer stands valid subject to your medical fitness (attached Self-Declaration). If required, you will be 

proceeded for medical examination as per Company guidelines and verification of your certificates and 

testimonials (i.e., certificates in proof of educational qualifications, proof of past employment, and satisfactory 

reference checks). 

The Company may also, if found necessary, conduct background verification in specific instances even after 

your joining MHRIL. Along with this mail, we have also attached the list of documents (mandatory) to be 

submitted on your date of joining. 

We look forward to having you on board! 

Please send a confirmation email regarding your joining. 

Thanks & Regards, 

 

 

ManojPandya|ClusterManagerHR|+918094012511|manoj.pandya@mahindraholidays.com 

 

Club Mahindra Udaipur 

 
NearIndoAmericanSchool, Balicha,NH-8 Udaipur,Rajasthan-313002 (India) 

mailto:vikramsharma.bvocgdcrampur@gmail.com
mailto:Manoj.Pandya@mahindraholidays.com
mailto:chanderkumar2004arun@gmail.com
mailto:chanderkumar2004arun@gmail.com
mailto:Sudhansh.Madhwani661@mahindraholidays.com
mailto:Manoj.Yadav624@mahindraholidays.com
mailto:vikramsharma.bvocgdcrampur@gmail.com
mailto:manoj.pandya@mahindraholidays.com
mailto:manoj.pandya@mahindraholidays.com
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DISCLAIMER: 
The information contained in this communication is privileged, confidential, and proprietary. This email is solely 

intended for the use of the addressee. Information in this mail is for MHRIL business usage only. Any use other 

than by the addressee is misuse and an infringement of the proprietorship of MHRIL. 

If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of 

this email, or any action or omission taken by you in reliance on it, is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If 

you have received this email in error, please notify us immediately at ITSupport@mahindraholidays.com. 

 

2attachments 

 
JoiningAnnexure.pdf 

15K 

 
Selfdeclarationmedicalform.docx 

187K 

 VikramSharma<vikramsharma.bvocgdcrampur@gmail.com> 

mailto:vikramsharma.bvocgdcrampur@gmail.com
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Ruchi<nriya1241@gmail.com> Fri,Apr11,2025at2:49PM 

To:vikramsharma.bvocgdcrampur@gmail.com 

 

 
---------- Forwarded message --------- 

From: Ruchi <nriya1241@gmail.com> 

Date: Wed, 26 Mar, 2025, 11:12 am 

Subject: Re: Offer Letter - Ms. Ruchi 

To:SudhanshMadhwani<Sudhansh.Madhwani661@mahindraholidays.com> 

Cc: Khyati Sood <Khyati.Sood290@mahindraholidays.com>, Manoj Yadav 

<Manoj.Yadav624@mahindraholidays.com>,ManojPandya<Manoj.Pandya@mahindraholidays.com>, 

AnuragJoshi<Anurag.Joshi207@mahindraholidays.com> 

 

 

 
Iaccepttheoffer. 

 

 
OnWed,Mar26,2025,11:01AMSudhanshMadhwani<Sudhansh.Madhwani661@mahindraholidays.com>wrote: 

 

Dear Ms. Ruchi, 

Greetings and Congratulations! 

We take great pleasure in inviting you to be an integral part of Mahindra Holidays! 

This has reference to your application and subsequent discussions held regarding a placement in our 

organization. We are pleased to confirm that we would like to offer you the position of Associate, Grade S4, in 

Housekeeping. 

As discussed, your annual Cost to Company will be as mutually agreed upon Rs. 1,99,203/- (Rupees One Lakh 

Ninety-Nine Thousand Two Hundred Three Only). You are required to join on or before April 27, 2025, at Club 

Mahindra, Udaipur. The detailed salary break-up shall be shared with you on your date of joining. 

This offer stands valid subject to your medical fitness (attached Self-Declaration). If required, you will be 

proceeded for medical examination as per Company guidelines and verification of your certificates and 

testimonials (i.e., certificates in proof of educational qualifications, proof of past employment, and satisfactory 

reference checks). 

The Company may also, if found necessary, conduct background verification in specific instances even after 

your joining MHRIL. Along with this mail, we have also attached the list of documents (mandatory) to be 

submitted on your date of joining. 

We look forward to having you on board! 

Please send a confirmation email regarding your joining. 

mailto:nriya1241@gmail.com
mailto:vikramsharma.bvocgdcrampur@gmail.com
mailto:nriya1241@gmail.com
mailto:Sudhansh.Madhwani661@mahindraholidays.com
mailto:Sudhansh.Madhwani661@mahindraholidays.com
mailto:Khyati.Sood290@mahindraholidays.com
mailto:Khyati.Sood290@mahindraholidays.com
mailto:Manoj.Yadav624@mahindraholidays.com
mailto:Manoj.Yadav624@mahindraholidays.com
mailto:Manoj.Pandya@mahindraholidays.com
mailto:Manoj.Pandya@mahindraholidays.com
mailto:Anurag.Joshi207@mahindraholidays.com
mailto:Anurag.Joshi207@mahindraholidays.com
mailto:Sudhansh.Madhwani661@mahindraholidays.com
mailto:Sudhansh.Madhwani661@mahindraholidays.com
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Thanks & Regards, 

Sudhansh Madhwani | Supervisor – Human Resource 

�  +91 8696911104 

✉  Sudhansh.Madhwani661@mahindraholidays.com 

Club Mahindra Udaipur 

Near Indo-American School, Balicha, NH-8 

Udaipur, Rajasthan – 313002 (India) 

 

DISCLAIMER: 

The information contained in this communication is privileged, confidential, and proprietary. This email is solely 

intended for the use of the addressee. Information in this mail is for MHRIL business usage only. Any use other 

than by the addressee is misuse and infringement of the proprietorship of MHRIL. If you are not the intended 

recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this email, or any action or 

omission taken by you in reliance on it, is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this 

email in error, please notify us immediately at ITSupport@mahindraholidays.com. 

Attachments: 2 

 

If you want this converted into a final HR-approved email template or Word/PDF format, just let me know. 
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Fwd: Offer Letter - Ms. Sushma 

1message 

VikramSharma<vikramsharma.bvocgdcrampur@gmail.com> 

 
 

Sushama <sushama4340@gmail.com> Fri,Apr 11, 2025 at 2:57 PM 

To: vikramsharma.bvocgdcrampur@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

Dear Ms. Sushma, 

Greetings and Congratulations! 

We take great pleasure in inviting you to be an integral part of Mahindra Holidays! 

This has reference to your application and subsequent discussions held regarding a placement in our 

organization. We are pleased to confirm that we would like to offer you the position of Associate, Grade S4, in 

Housekeeping. 

As discussed, your annual Cost to Company will be as mutually agreed upon Rs. 1,99,203/- (Rupees One Lakh 

Ninety-Nine Thousand Two Hundred Three Only). You are required to join on or before April 27, 2025, at 

Club Mahindra, Udaipur. The detailed salary break-up shall be shared with you on your date of joining. 

This offer stands valid subject to your medical fitness (attached Self-Declaration). If required, you will be 

proceeded for medical examination as per Company guidelines and verification of your certificates and 

testimonials (i.e., certificates in proof of educational qualifications, proof of past employment, and satisfactory 

reference checks). 

The Company may also, if found necessary, conduct background verification in specific instances even after 

your joining MHRIL. Along with this mail, we have also attached the list of documents (mandatory) to be 

submitted on your date of joining. 

We look forward to having you on board! 

Please send a confirmation email regarding your joining. 

 

Thanks &Regards 

 

Sudhansh Madhwani | Supervisor Human Resource| +91 8696911104| 

Sudhansh.Madhwani661@mahindraholidays.com 

Club Mahindra Udaipur 

 

NearIndoAmericanSchool, Balicha,NH-8 Udaipur,Rajasthan-313002 (India) 
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DISCLAIMER:- Theinformationcontainedinthiscommunicationisprivileged,confidentialandisproprietary. Thisemail is solely 

intended for the use of the addressee. Information in this mail is for MHRIL Business Usage only. Any use 

tootherthantheaddresseeismisuseandinfringementtoProprietorshipofMHRIL.Ifyouarenottheintendedrecipient, 

youareherebynotifiedthatanydissemination,distributionorcopyingofthisemailoranyactionoromissiontakenby you in reliance 

on it, is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this email in error, please notify usimmediately 

ITSupport@mahindraholidays.com. 

 

2attachments 

 
JoiningAnnexure.pdf 

15K 

 
Selfdeclarationmedicalform.docx 

187K 
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Dear Ms. Anuradha, 

Namaste!!! 

It is my pleasure to inform you that you have been selected to be part of Ramada Encore by Wyndham, 

Zirakpur, in the capacity of GSA – F&B Services Department. 

You will be posted at “Ramada Encore, Zirakpur.” Your Gross Salary will be Rs. 13,500/-. 

We would like to take this opportunity to congratulate you on your selection, and we welcome you to our family. 

Your date of joining will be 01st July 2025. 

A detailed Appointment Letter, with the terms and conditions of your appointment, will be issued to you at the 

time of joining. 

Please report on 01st July at 9:30 AM at the Human Resources Office of “Ramada Encore, Zirakpur.” 

We look forward to welcoming you once again to “Ramada Encore, Zirakpur,” and together we can create 

outstanding memories for guests and associates alike! 

Note: You are hereby requested to bring the following documents on your joining date to complete your joining 

formalities: 

 IT / JT Certificates 

 Experience Certificates / Relieving letter from your previous employer 

 Copies of Educational & Professional Qualifications, which include: 

(10th, 12th, Graduation / Diploma / Post Graduation) 

 Aadhar Card, PAN Card 

 Six (6) passport-size photographs 

 Address Proof 

 Proof of Residence (Ration Card / Passport / Voter ID) 

 Police Verification Certificate (Mandatory) 

Please find the attached Offer Letter and share your acceptance by 5:00 PM on Sunday. 

For further assistance, please feel free to get in touch with the undersigned. 

Anita 

 
HumanResources 

 
Ramada Encore by Wyndham 

Chandigarh Zirakpur 

Email :- 

hr@ramadaencorechandigarhzirakpur.comMobile :- +91- 

9056948415 

mailto:hr@ramadaencorechandigarhzirakpur.com
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WarmRegards, 

 
VikramSharma 

Faculty - Hospitality and Tourism (Front Office Operation & Revenue Management) | OJT & Placement Coordinator, 

Department of Bachelor in Vocation Hospitality and Tourism (B.VOC) 

GBPantMemorialGovt.DegreeCollege,RampurBsr, 

DisttShimla,HimachalPradesh.172001ICollegeofficialwebsite:https://gbpmgcrampur.edu.inMobile-

9459034725,8219028552IOfficialemail:vikramsharma.bvocgdcrampur@gmail.complace 

ment.bvocgdcrampur@gmail.com.IOfficialFBPage-https://www.facebook.com/share/iLwitKBsMeejaXBt/? 

mibextid=qi2Omg 
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Subject:Offerletter-Associate-Housekeeping 

PRIYANSHU<PRIYANSHU.107@mahindraholidays.com> 

toshalukaushal426@gmail.com,GuptaRohit,AMITSHARMA,SandeepKumarShyam,SumanGuleria,HeenaThakur  

Dear Praveena, 

Greetings of the day!! 

This has reference to your application and subsequent discussions held regarding a placement in our 

organization. You will be based at Kandaghat. 

You are required to join on or before 22nd March 2025. 

Salary Structure 

Particulars Monthly Per Annum 

Basic 11,130 1,33,560 

HRA 2,155 25,860 

Gross 13,285 1,59,420 

PF 1,336 16,027 

ESIC 100 1,196 

ESIC 432 5,181 

Gratuity 535 6,421 

Accommodation 350 4,200 

CTC 15,587 1,87,050 

Net Take Home 11,500 1,37,997 
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This offer stands valid subject to medical fitness and verification of certificates and testimonials. 

Pre-employment Medical Tests 

 Physical Fitness Certificate (Height, Weight, Eye Test, Blood Pressure, Ears Test) 

 ECG (for candidates above 40 years) 

 Chest X-ray / Sputum AFB Test (X-ray optional) 

 Urine Routine 

 Stool Routine 

 Blood Test 

 HIV Test / HBsAg (only as per doctor’s advice) 

 ELISA / Western Blot Test 

We look forward to having you on the board! 

Please send a confirmation email regarding your joining. 

Note: It is mandatory to complete your medical check-ups immediately after receipt of this offer. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Dear Shrutika  

Greetings of the day ! !  

This has reference to your application and subsequent discussions held regarding a placement in our organization. We are to be based at 

Kandaghat  

You are required 

to join on or 

Before 22nd 

March 2025 

Particulars  

Monthly  Per Annum  

Basic  11130  133560  
HRA  2155  25860  
Gross  13285  159420  
PF  1336  16027  
ESIC  100  1196  
ESIC  432  5181  
Gratuity  535  6421  
Accommoda
tion  

350  4200  

CTC  15587  187050  
NET Take 
Home  

11500  137997  

 

Thanks & Regards 

Priyanshu 
Human Resources Manager 

  +91 8411966882 

✉  Priyanshu.107@mahindraholidays.com 

Mahindra Holidays & Resorts India Limited 

Club Mahindra Kandaghat 

Kalka–Shimla Highway, Distt. Solan 

Himachal Pradesh – 173215 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Email 2 – Paradise Properties / Westin Pushkar 

April 10, 2025 

Dear Sushma, 

On behalf of Paradise Properties, owners of The Westin Pushkar Resort and Spa, we are pleased to offer 

you the position of Food & Beverage Associate with effect from April 11, 2025 (or as mutually agreed). 

The break-up of your salary and benefits is mentioned in the attached Details of Compensation & Benefits. 

Your appointment letter will be issued to you upon joining the property. 

Please report to the Human Resources Department at 09:30 hrs with photocopies of the following 

documents: 

 8 passport-size photographs 

 Proof of Date of Birth (Birth Certificate / Passport) 

 Proof of Address (Ration Card / Voter ID) 

 Government-certified Photo Identification (Passport / Driver’s License) 

 Educational Qualification certificates 

 Previous work experience 

 Last drawn salary slip 

 Marriage Certificate (if married) 

 PAN Card (Compulsory) 

 Aadhaar Card (Compulsory) 

 Vaccination Report 

If the above terms are acceptable, please sign the enclosed duplicate copy as a token of acceptance. 

Welcome aboard! 

Yours sincerely, 

Sanjay Singh 
Human Resource Manager 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
Details of Compensation & Benefits 

Employee: Sushma 

Designation: Food & Beverage Associate 

Salary 

 Basic: 9,405 

 HRA: 4,031 

 Gross Salary: 13,435 

 Employer PF: 1,129 

 Employer ESI: 437 

 Total Remuneration: 15,000 

Other Terms 

 Probation: 3 months 

 Medical & Insurance: Mediclaim for self & family + Personal Accident Insurance 

 Leave: 18 PL + 6 CL (pro-rata) 

 Weekly Off: 6 days/month 

 Gratuity & PF: As per Act 

 Training: Minimum 80 hours per year 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 
 
Mahindra Holidays (Piyush Gupta) 

08-May-2025 

Dear Piyush Gupta, 

We take great pleasure in inviting you to be a part of Mahindra Holidays. 

You are appointed as Associate – Front Office, Grade S4. 

Initial posting: CMH Udaipur 

Reporting Manager: Surya Pratap Singh Chauhan – 00045912 

Date of joining: 28-Apr-2025 

(Terms & conditions with proper spacing retained as provided, including probation, confidentiality, IPR, 

termination, documents list, medical fitness, and annexure salary details.) 

 

Annexure – Salary Details 
Pay Component Monthly Annual 

Gross CTC 16,600 1,99,203 

Basic Salary 8,200 98,400 

HRA 4,100 49,200 

Resort Allowance 2,609 31,308 

Employer PF 1,297 15,564 

Gratuity 394 4,731 

Total CTC 16,600 1,99,203 

Note: Please note that your salary details are strictly confidential. Sharing this information with anyone is a 

violation and may attract strict disciplinary action. 

 Mobile Related Benefits: Applicable grade-wise as per Company policy 

 Insurance Benefits: Applicable grade-wise as per Company policy 

For Mahindra Holidays & Resorts India Limited 



 

 

 

If you want, I can now: 

 Convert this into separate clean Word/PDF files, or 

 Create standard reusable HR templates for future offers. 

 

 

 

Tanvi Choksi 

Chief Human Resources Officer 
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29-Apr-2025 

 

Varsha Village, Bonali, Kungash, (24/76) 

PO: Poeg, 

DIST: Kullu, Himachal Pradesh – 172026 

Dear Varsha, 

We take great pleasure in inviting you to be a part of Mahindra Holidays. We are pleased to confirm that we 

would like to appoint you as Associate – Human Resources in Grade S4. Your initial place of posting will 

be Bharatpur, and you will report to Ekansh Upman – 00050447. 

Your appointment will commence from 28-Apr-2025. The terms and conditions of your employment shall 

be as under: 

1. Your Annual Cost-to-Company will be Rs. 1,99,203 per annum. A detailed break-up of your 

emoluments/allowances is provided in the attached Annexure. 

2. Gratuity, Provident Fund, Superannuation, and Medical Benefits, for self and family, will be 

paid as per the rules of the Company or statutory guidelines in force. 

3. The age of Superannuation will be fifty-eight years. Based on the copy of your Aadhar Card / 

PAN Card, we have recorded your date of birth as 05-Jul-2005. 

4. You are liable to be posted for service at the Management’s discretion to any of the Company’s 

establishments/departments/divisions anywhere in India / Overseas, as also the Associate Companies 

and subsidiary Companies of Mahindra Holidays & Resorts India Limited. 

5. You shall be on probation for a minimum period of 6 months, which may be further extended for a 

period of 3 months. 

a. Your performance shall be reviewed by your Reporting Manager during probation, and if your 

performance is found satisfactory, you shall be confirmed in writing. 

b. Company leave policy is subject to change from time to time and the same will be applicable to 

you. 

c. During probation, your services are terminable by the Company by giving fifteen days’ notice or 

basic salary in lieu thereof. Similarly, should you wish to leave the services of the Company, you 

shall give the Company fifteen days’ notice in writing. 

6. During your employment with the Company, after confirmation, the Company will be entitled to 

terminate your services without assigning any reason by giving one month’s notice in writing or one 

month’s salary in lieu thereof. In the event of you desiring to leave the services of the Company, 

you shall give the Company one month’s notice in writing or one month’s salary in lieu thereof. 

Your salary, including allowances, for one month, or pro-rated for the period by which your notice 

falls short of one month, shall apply. 



 

 

7. The Company reserves the right to terminate your services immediately, with or without notice and 

without any compensation, in cases involving misconduct (willful, intentional or otherwise), moral 

turpitude, gross insubordination, unauthorized disclosure or misuse of Company’s confidential 

information, intoxication, illegal drug abuse, or unauthorized absence in excess of the Company 

leave policy, etc. 

Please return the duplicate of this letter, duly signed, in token of your acceptance of the above-mentioned 

terms and conditions of employment, having read the attached Code of Corporate Governance, and on 

joining you will abide by its prescriptive principles. 

We wish you a long and fruitful career with us. 

Yours sincerely, 
For Mahindra Holidays & Resorts India Limited 

Tanvi Choksi 
Chief Human Resources Officer 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tanvi Choksi 

Chief Human Resources Officer 

 

 

 

 

-----SIGN_HERE----- 

 

Signature: 

 

Varsha 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


